persons or property as a common carrier for compensation or hire, or the carriage of mail, 
or any aircraft operator who operates regularly between two (2) or more points and 
publishes a flight schedule. Airline company shall not include operators whose aircraft 
are all certified for a gross takeoff weight of twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) 
pounds or less and who do not engage in scheduled service or mail carriage service. 

7. “Auction” means any sale where tangible personal property is sold by an auctioneer who 
is either the agent for the owner of such property or is in fact the owner thereof.